Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunDog LLC		105/17/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Island International Inc.	
Street Address:	L Horizon	
Internal Address:	Gunsite Road, Brittons Hill	
City:	St. Michael	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78978422	SUNDOG
Serial Number:	78671814	SUNDOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)760-3003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Dallas, TEXAS 75202

Phone: 214-760-3032

Email: TShiells@carrip.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore F. Shiells

Address Line 1: 900 Jackson Street

Address Line 2: 670 Founders Square

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUN 3401000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0432). 0.00

CH CE

(

Address Line 4:

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore F. Shiells
Signature:	/Theodore F. Shiells/
Date:	05/17/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=SunDogAssignment#page1.tif source=SunDogAssignment#page2.tif source=SunDogAssignment#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is between SunDog LEC, a Washington State Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 701st PL NW #4. Issaquah. Washington 98027 ("SunDog") and Sun Island International Inc., a Barbados Corporation, having a place of business at L'Horizon, Gunsite Road, Brittons Hill, St. Michael, Barbados ("Sun Island").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS SunDog LLC is a Washington State Corporation that sells sporting good containers and paraphernalia, including sunglass cases, backbacks, fanny packs, tackle bags, ski bags and tote bags.

WHEREAS Sun Island is a Barbados Corporation and markets sunglasses under the "SUNDOG" mark, worldwide, including in Washington State.

WHEREAS the parties have disputed their respective rights to use the name "SUNDOG" on or in connection with SunDog's sale of its sunglass cases and/or Sun Island's sale of its sunglasses and other eyewear.

WHEREAS, on or about February 14, 2007. SunDog and SunIsland entered into a Settlement Agreement which included, among others, a terms assigning to Sun Island the nights of SunDog in the trademarks "SUNDOG" and "SUNDOG and Design" for use in connection with "sunglass cases" (also called "cases for sunglasses").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of entry into the Settlement Agreement and the License Agreement by Sun Island to SunDog, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. SunDog hereby transfers and

assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the SUNDOG mark for use in connection with sunglass cases (also called cases for sunglasses), and confirms its February 14, 2007 assignment, as follows:

a. Assignment of SUNDOG Sunglass Cases Trademarks.

SUNDOG marks as used in connection with the portion of SunDog's business relating to the manufacture and/or sale of sunglass cases (the "Sunglass Cases Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of that portion of the business, including the priority rights therein and the right to apply for and receive registrations of the Sunglass Cases Trademarks, including any registration issuing from the divided out Sunglass Cases Trademark, including any registration issuing them the divided out Sunglass Cases Trademark Applications, throughout the United States and in all other countries of the world, as well as the right to sue for and recover damages for past, present and future infringements of the Sunglass Cases Trademarks and registrations issuing thereon.

b. Assignment of SUNDOG Sunglass Cases Trademark Applications.

SunDog hereby assign all its right, title and interest in and to the Sunglass Cases Trademark Applications. Ser. No. 78/978,422 (SUNDOG and Design — for "sunglass cases") and Ser. No. 78/671,814 (SUNDOG — for "cases for sunglasses"), which have been divided out from SunDog's pending trademark applications for registration. Ser. Nos. 78/428,572 (SUNDOG and Design) and 78/978.310 (SUNDOG), respectively, together with the goodwill of that portion of SunDog's business relating to the manufacture and/or sale of sunglass cases symbolized thereby, including the priority rights therein and the right to apply for and receive

registrations throughout the world in the name of Sun Island or its successor, assign or representative, as well as any right to sue for and recover damages for past, present and future infringements of registrations issuing from the Sunglass Cases Trademark Applications, throughout the United States and in all other countries of the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement in the capacity shown below, to be effective as of the last date indicated below.

SUNDOG LLC

By: Dominick Villella

President

Date: 5/17/07

SUN ISLAND INTERNATIONAL INC.

 $B\nu\colon$

Steven Parker

President

Date

RECORDED: 05/17/2007

30 200